PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6073162

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEUNG WON LEE	04/13/2020
JIHUN IM	04/06/2020
HYOJIN LIM	04/17/2020
JUN HYUK PARK	04/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINE PLUS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	FL. 11, 42, HWANGSAEUL-RO 360BEON-GIL, BUNDANG-GU	
City:	SEONGNAM-SI, GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	13591	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16855405

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: mchoi@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. SUITE 900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q253708	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MINHEE CHOI	
SIGNATURE:	/Minhee Choi/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Q253708ExecutedDeclarationandAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052471 FRAME: 0535

506026447

source=Q253708ExecutedDeclarationandAssignment#page2.tif source=Q253708ExecutedDeclarationandAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 052471 FRAME: 0536

Docket No.: Q253708 Only After Sept 16, 2012

ASSIGNMENT WITH DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)

특허 출원 관련 양도 및 선언(연방규칙집 제 37 조 1.63 항)

Korean Language Assignment with Declaration

[설년] 중청에서 선용을 함께 제집을 하세하라고요요요 그리고 Abs. 또보시다고 구성하는 현실 전설 취실하는 등학생에	Whereas, I/We, the undersigned inventor(s) bereinsher called assignor(s), have invented certain approvements described in the application identified below, and
제 3:4위: 39 7억()는(2) 종원 및 발행의 교기교 아직 학자 학자들인 회의 미국 목하여 대한 모든 원리, 소유원 및 이전을 회기하여 원하신도.	Whereas, LDSF Plus Corporation of F1-11, 42. Homographys 36(Decorpol. Bundang on Seminary). Occasing 46, 13391. Republic of Korea, (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right title, and marrest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor.
1964/16 No. 2 548 (148)-13	New therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged.
	I/Wo, the above named assignor(s), hereby self, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the opinion of the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the opinion of the United States of America, including all divisions, and discremifor the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Parent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all resistors thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the informational Convention of Paris (1887) as amended, including the right to element priority under 35 USC 119 and the right to see for past demages and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradement Office to issue any Letters Patent granted open the invention of first in the application to the assignee its successors and assign and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.
(생일은 기록을 위해 오무리기는 않지만 바람중국 모드 제 26 경 기원의 문제에게 작성되면 대한 일을이 즐거입니다)	O agalization not required for recording but is prima time evidence of execution under 35 USC 261)
트립을 하례 설명이 발명하고 된 다음과 같이 선생합니다.	As the below named inventor, Harreby declare that:
문항도 및 선인식는 다음 사람을 위한 것입니다.	This assignment with declaration is directed to:
N section	The attached application, or
0 003300xxxx <u>382488</u> 189	United States Application or PCT International Application Number filed on
본 중위의 제작은 다음과 중승니다.	The application is entitled:
	METHOD SYSTEM AND NON-TRANSITORY COMPUTER READABLE RECORD MEDIUM FOR PROVIDING REMINDER MESSAGES

(Page 1)

PATENT REEL: 052471 FRAME: 0537

Korean Language Assignment with Declaration

等量 医外侧 数据的 是他的 复数数数对话 医医皮膜缺乏器 的对象 백양소나다.

200 600 8 \$444 274 400 A 947 II. 4 78

ECO E EL TERRA PER SER SER USO EL PELPEZA

200 11 mi 25. 27. 27. 28 1.36 29 Hay not usa. A POST OF THE SAME AND A SOLD OF THE BEST HOLD OF THE

NO CONTRACTOR OF THE

The above identified application was made or was authorized to be

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claused invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application for which this assignment with declaration is being submitted.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CPR 1.56

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is parashable under 18 UNC 1004 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or tests.

STATEMENT OF ACCURATE TRANSLATION ACCORDANCE WITH 37 CFR 1.69(b):

The assignment with declaration is an acquiric translation of the corresponding English language assignment with declaration.

and the second

Signistrate

Liste

March 17, 2014

(Page 2)

PATENT

REEL: 052471 FRAME: 0538

Given Barne (limit and mid	His (if any)	Family Name or Surrame
218 (SALE 310)	Senga Won	(8) LISE
Inventor's equations 22/14 AB	Soung Von Lee	Date St. 2020 - 54.13
Residence 24.5 XII. Newscoor	n-ss. Republic of Kores	
Madag Adams	2 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 -	
	. 42 Hwangsgerd-to Williams oil Bunds	ing-ga. Scongnam-st. Overaggi dn. 13591. Republic of Kossa
NAME OF SECOND IN THE RESERVE SEE	INTOR	
Liven Name (first and mids	Ne fri savji	Family Name or Sucramo
OBCONE NON		(\$(06)
\$349 A6	448	90 April 6,202
Sentence ASAL Second		
- Talang Address	n. Republic of Karea	
AC 000000000000000000000000000000000000	, C. Hannester Millerman at Manda	ng gu Seengnam-si, Grompgo-do, 13591, Republic of Kows
AND OF THER INC.	(TOR:	20 E
aven Kame (fina und end) VÄ (VVI)– V(V)		Family Nation of Sociative
TEST Signature	<u> </u>	S(#) 13M
31:9 Ng	Q 6,75	923 ZO2O · 4- (17)
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Scottman falles Adires	st, Republic of Konsa	
V. 2004. 1995. U	42. Hwangawal-ro 360kwa gil, Bundar	g-cu, Sconunam-s, Greengai-da, 13591, Republic of Kossa
www.	75.33.517	
AME OF RUBBINSHIPS	*	
AME OF MICHIELDS		Family Name or Surname
AND OF FOURTH (NY) [28] 28] 42] 63] [continue (first material) [2] (24] 5-73)		Family Name or Surname (好後) FARK
AME OF FOURTH INVI 1988 BESTELL SS TON MORE (GREENE MIDS) 5 (BM) TON 1986 SERVICE	: Hi sayi)	Base To d 18
AND OF FOURTH (NY) 28 28 42 59 24 50 60 60 60 60 5 6 6 7 7 24 5 7 8 34 5 7 8 34 5 7 8 34 5 7 8 34 5 7 8 34 5 7 8 34 5 7 8 34 5 7 8 34 5 7 8 34 5 7 8 34 5 7 34 5 7 34 5 7 34 5 7 34 5 7 34 5 7 34 5 7 34 5 7 34 5 7 34 5 7 34 5 7 34 5 7 34 5 7 34	iti anyi) Jan Hook Mg/JA	SARK SARK
AME OF FOLKILLAND SM STATES AND MINUS SCHOOL NAT SMS AND SAME SMS AND SMS	: Hi sayi)	Base To d 18
AND OF FOURTH INVI	Jen Honk Jen Honk W. J. W. J. M. G. Republic of Kores	Base Town of 18

[Page 3]

PATENT

RECORDED: 04/22/2020 REEL: 052471 FRAME: 0539